206
JVS Bronze Series
Description
The FCI JVS Marine Connector Series is appro-
ved to European Specification CECC 75
201.002, which is derived from USA Specifi-
cation MIL-C 38999 Series III with which it
remains intermountable and intermateable, but

Surface Transfer
Impedance dB ≥110 ≥110 105 95 85
Fluid Type Designation
Fuel ISO 1817 Liquid B
Hydraulic Petroleum Based OM-15, NATO H-515, OX-30
Lubricating Oils Naval Diesel OMD-113, NATO 0-278
Turbine OX-38, NATO-149
Cleaning Trichloroethane
Isopropyl alcohol
Methanol
Ethanol
De-Icing Isopropanol AL-11, NATO S-737
AL-34, NATO S-1746
Resistance to fluids
207
JVS Bronze Series
Letter denoting
polarizing arrangement
of keys
and keyways
Alternatives
A
B
C
D
E
Normal
Other X
Female F
Male
N
Level 1
Assessment Level
Letter denoting style of connector.
Letter and numbers denoting shell size
and contact arrangement
A = size 09, B = size 11, etc
C
B
non standard connector CI - printed board mounting contacts
modifier code number }MW - mini wire wrap contacts
housing (shell) key polarizations N, A, B, C, D, E
P - male (pin) contacts
S - female (socket) contacts
- insert arrangement
- shell size
A - bronze housing material
Y - stainless steel hermetically sealed
shell style  16 - free connector complete with EMI/RFI grounding
07 - fixed connector - single hole jam nut fixing
00 - fixed connector - 4 hole square flange fixing
01 - round flange - (hermetically sealed only)
03* - bulkhead feed through fixed connector -
4 hole square flange fixing
connector series
Ordering information
CECC 75 201.002 ordering codes
Orders calling for Certification to the CECC Specification will be supplied with items marked with the abbreviated specification Type Designation as below :
Connectors
manufacturers identification FCI JVS 16 A 11 35 P N -  -
* for availibility please consult our sales office
CECC 75 201-002
Reference of the specification
Level G